

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5360 OF 2007

SECTY.SOCIAL WEL.CUL.AFF.& S.DEPT.& ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AVINASH VASANT THIPSE

Respondent(s)

(for vacating stay and office report)

Date: 18/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No.2 is dismissed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER