

SECTION – IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5360 OF 2007

SECTY.SOCIAL WEL.CUL.AFF.& S.DEPT.& ANR.

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

AVINASH VASANT THIPSE

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“List along with Civil Appeal No. 1640 of 2008.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the sole respondent is represented by Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate.

Service is complete.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap