

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1640/2008

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHARMA KONDIBA THORAT

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

C.A. No. 5360/2007 (With Office Report)

Date : 19/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kunal A Cheema, Adv.  
for Mr. Nishant R, Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Wajeeh Shafiq, AOR  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, learned counsel for the appellants, and in the interest of justice, list after two weeks.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
AR-cum-PS