

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 1640/2008

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHARMA KONDIBA THORAT

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

C.A. No. 5360/2007

(With Office Report)

Date : 07/10/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Katneswarkar, Adv.
Mr. Vilas B. Giri, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Wajeeh Shafiq, Adv.

Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Braj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the Signed Order.

Interlocutory Applications pending, if any, stand disposed of.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2015.10.07

16:44:34 IST

Reason:

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1640 OF 2008

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

APPELLANT

VERSUS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5360 OF 2007

O R D E R

No ground for interference is made out in exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J
[JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR]

.....J.
[R. BANUMATHI]

NEW DELHI;
OCTOBER 07, 2015